Suburban Propane Recognized in Military Times: Best for Vets Employers Ranking

WHIPPANY, N.J., May 14, 2024 /PRNewswire/ -- Suburban Propane Partners, L.P. (NYSE: SPH), a nationwide distributor of propane, renewable propane, renewable natural gas, fuel oil and related products and services, as well as a marketer of natural gas and electricity and investor in low carbon fuel alternatives, has been recognized in the prestigious Military Times: Best for Vets Employers ranking for 2023. This annual survey, conducted by Military Times, is the foremost resource for veterans exploring career opportunities and educational paths, aims to spotlight organizations with exemplary military-connected employment programs, benefits, and support initiatives.

Suburban Propane recognized nationwide.

 \overline{is} The Military Times: Best for Vets Employers survey is regarded as the most The comprehensive ranking of its kind, identifying, and celebrating companies and Military Times: Best for organizations that go above and beyond in their efforts to recruit, retain, and Vets Employers survey, support the veteran community. Suburban Propane's ranking among the top 230 one of 230 employers in the US to earn a place on the list highlights the company's ongoing commitment to providing meaningful career opportunities for military service members and veterans.

"Being recognized in the Military Times: Best for Vets Employers ranking is a testament to our dedication to supporting those who have served our country," said Nandini Sankara, Spokesperson, Suburban Propane. "We are proud to create a workplace environment that values the unique skills and experiences of veterans, and we remain committed to providing them with fulfilling career paths."

Suburban Propane joins the ranks of distinguished companies recognized in the 2023 Best for Vets Employers list, showcasing its commitment to fostering a diverse and inclusive workplace. The Company's dedication to supporting veterans aligns with its core values, ensuring that those who have served our country are provided with opportunities to thrive in their civilian careers. To learn more about Suburban Propane's "Heroes Hired Here" Program, visit: https://jobs.suburbanpropane.com/commitment-to-veterans/.

About Suburban Propane:

Suburban Propane Partners, L.P. ("Suburban Propane") is a publicly traded master limited partnership listed on the New York Stock Exchange. Headquartered in Whippany, New Jersey, Suburban Propane has been in the customer service business since 1928 and is a nationwide distributor of propane, renewable propane, renewable natural gas ("RNG"), fuel oil, and related products and services, as well as a marketer of natural gas and electricity and producer of and investor in low carbon fuel alternatives, servicing the energy needs of approximately 1 million residential, commercial, governmental, industrial and agricultural customers through approximately 700 locations across 42 states.

Suburban Propane is supported by three core pillars: (1) Suburban Commitment - showcasing Suburban Propane's 95-year legacy, an ongoing commitment to the highest standards for dependability, flexibility, and reliability that underscores Suburban Propane's commitment to excellence in customer service; (2) SuburbanCares - highlighting continued dedication to giving back to local communities across Suburban Propane's national footprint; and (3) Go Green with Suburban Propane - promoting the clean burning and versatile nature of propane and renewable propane as a bridge to a green energy future and investing in the next generation of innovative, renewable energy alternatives.

For additional information on Suburban Propane, please visit suburbanpropane.com.

SOURCE Suburban Propane Partners, L.P.

For further information: Ms. Sarah Stewart, Regan Communications Group, 302.983.5611, scox@regancomm.com, or Ms. Nandini Sankara, Spokesperson, Suburban Propane, 973-503-9082, PR@suburbanpropane.com